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LEGAL NOTICE NO. 168 OF 2007

PRICE CONTROL ORDER, 1973
(Act No. 25 of 1973)

PART C

MAXIMUM WHOLESALE AND RETAIL PRICES

OF BREAD NOTICE, 2007
' (Under Section 5)

Citation and Commencement

1. This Notice may be cited as the Maximum Wholesale and Retail Prices of Bread Notice
2007, and shall come into force upon publication on the Gazette.

Maximum Wholesale and Retail Prices of Bread

2. The Maximum Wholesale and Retail Prices of Bread other than fancy bread shall be as set
out in the schedule below.

Revocation of Legal Notice No. 119 of 2007

3. The Maximum Wholesale and Retail Prices of Bread Notice No. 119 of 2007 is hereby

revoked.

MAXIMUM WHOLESALE PRICES

TIype
White Loaf

Brown Loaf

Mass

800g
400g

800g
400g

SCHEDULE

Old  New Oold
465 525 4.80
2.60 2.40
4.40 5.00 4.55
2.50 2.30
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MAXIMUM RETAIL PRICES

New

5.40
2.70

3.15
2.55
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