

# Swaziland Government Gazette Extraordinary

VOL. XLV] MBABANE, Wednesday, DECEMBER 12th 2007 []

# [No. 129

Page

## **CONTENTS**

No.

RECEIVED

2008 -01- 0 2

NERKSMAI

IERARY

#### PART C - LEGAL NOTICE

#### PIBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

# PART C

#### LEGAL NOTICE NO. 168 OF 2007

#### PRICE CONTROL ORDER, 1973 (Act No. 25 of 1973)

#### MAXIMUM WHOLESALE AND RETAIL PRICES OF BREAD NOTICE, 2007 (Under Section 5)

#### Citation and Commencement

1. This Notice may be cited as the Maximum Wholesale and Retail Prices of Bread Notice 2007, and shall come into force upon publication on the Gazette.

#### Maximum Wholesale and Retail Prices of Bread

2. The Maximum Wholesale and Retail Prices of Bread other than fancy bread shall be as set out in the schedule below.

### Revocation of Legal Notice No. 119 of 2007

3. The Maximum Wholesale and Retail Prices of Bread Notice No. 119 of 2007 is hereby revoked.

#### SCHEDULE

MAXIMUM WHOLESALE PRICES			MAXIMUM RETAIL PRICES		
Type	<u>Mass</u>	<u>Old</u>	New	<u>Old</u>	New
White Loaf	800g 400g	4.65	5.25 2.60	4.80 2.40	5.40 2.70
Brown Loaf	800g 400g	4.40	5.00 2.50	4.55 2.30	5.15 2.55

#### BERTRAM B. STEWART

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY MINISTRY OF ENTERPRISE & EMPLOYMENT

#### The Government Printer, Mbabane

A State of the second